Product End-of-Life Notice
© 2016 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 4
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life Announcement for the
Cisco AMP Threat Grid 5000 and 5500 Appliances
EOL11027—Amended
Cisco announces the end-of-sale and end-of life dates for the Cisco AMP Threat Grid
5000 and 5500 Appliances. The last day to order the affected product(s) is January
14, 2017. Customers with active service contracts will continue to receive support

Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
TG-CPU-E52697B 2.70 GHz E5-2697
v2/130W 12C/30MB
Cache/DDR3 1866MHz
TG-CPU-E52697E 2.30 GHz, E5-2697 v4,
45MB Cache, 18 Core, 28
thread
TG-HDD-1TB 1TB 6Gb SATA 7.2K RPM
SFF HDD/hot plug/drive
sled mounted
TG-HDD-1.2TB 1.2TB SATA 10K RPM
12G SAS
TG-HDD-1TB= 1TB 6Gb SATA 7.2K RPM
SFF HDD/hot plug/drive
sled mounted
TG-HDD-1.2TB= 1.2TB SATA 10K RPM
12G SAS
TG-MEM-32GB 32GB DDR3-1866-MHz
LRDIMM/PC3-14900/quad
rank/x4/1.5v
TG-MEM-32GB-M4 32GB DDR4-2400-MHz
RDIMM/PC4-17000/dual
rank/x4/1.2v
TG-PWR-AC-650W Cisco Threat Grid 650W
AC Power Supply
TG-PWR-AC-770W Cisco Threat Grid 770W
AC Power Supply
TG-PWR-AC-650W= Cisco Threat Grid 650W
AC Power Supply
TG-PWR-AC-770W= Cisco Threat Grid 770W
AC Power Supply
TG-PWR-DC-930W Cisco Threat Grid 930W
DC Power Supply
TG-PWR-DC-1050W Cisco Threat Grid 1050W
DC Power Supply
TG-PWR-DC-930W= Cisco Threat Grid 930W
DC Power Supply
TG-PWR-DC-1050W= Cisco Threat Grid 1050W
DC Power Supply
TG-RAID-9271 MegaRAID 9271CV with 8
internal SAS/SATA ports
with Supercap
TG-RAID-CISCO12G Cisco 12G SAS Modular
Raid Controller
TG-SSD-120GB Thread Grid 120 GB 2.5
inch Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
TG-SSD-120GB3510 Threat Grid 3510 120 GB
2.5 inch Enterprise 6G
SATA SSD
TG-SSD-120GB= Thread Grid 120 GB 2.5
inch Enterprise Value 6G
SATA SSD
TG-SSD-120GB3510= Threat Grid 3510 120 GB
2.5 inch Enterprise 6G
SATA SSD
TG5000-CHAS-AC Cisco Threat Grid
5000/5500 Chasis with AC
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
TG5000-K9 Cisco Threat Grid 5000
Model with software
TG5004-K9 Cisco Threat Grid 5004
Model with software
TG5000-SW-K9 Threat Grid Software for
5000 Model, Up to 1500
Files / Day
TG5004-SW-K9 Threat Grid Software for
5004 Model, Up to 1500
Files / Day
TG5500-CHAS Cisco Threat Grid
5000/5500 Chasis
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this product.
TG5500-K9 Cisco Threat Grid 5500
Model with software
TG5504-K9 Cisco Threat Grid 5504
Model with software
TG5500-SW-K9 Threat Grid Software for
5500 Model, Up to 5000
Files / Day